
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

80 

25 

2 

20 

17 

3 

76 

117 

54 

75 

67 

22 

59 

177 

126 

29 

988 

21 

124 

Name 

Dante Tornello 

Richard Carlino/Derek Jones 

Travis Engen 

Keith Frieser 

Bob Neapole/G Cosmos 

Pierce Marshall/E Foss 

Bruce Ledoux/V Spivak 

Dan Magnuszewski/E Lux 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Jose Cortes 

Dan Ammann 

Paul Marino/S McAleer 

Wayne West/M Eberhardt 

Alexandre Lima 

Khalid Eidoo/T Hill 

Fred Schulte/R Gee/A Nash 

Ben Curry/M Smith 

Wallis & Kevin Owens 

Angus Haig/M Eberhardt 

Class 

C-4 

C-2 

C-1 

C-1 

C-4 

C-5 

C-6 

C-X 

C-2 

C-3 

C-8 

C-9 

C-9 

C-6 

C-10 

C-8 

C-7 

C-10 

C-8 

Best Tm 

1:44.554 

1:46.953 

1:47.745 

1:48.257 

1:48.772 

1:50.334 

1:52.146 

1:54.232 

1:57.648 

1:59.378 

2:05.005 

2:08.873 

2:09.565 

2:14.858 

2:17.197 

2:23.888 

2:33.888 

Car Info 

2014 Chevrolet Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2009 Zytek GZ09SC/LMP1 4496 

2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trofeo 5200 

2021 Ligier JSP320 5600 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3797 

2018 Ferrari 488 Chg/Evo 4800 

2018 Audi RS3/TCR 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

Country 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Color 

Blue 

Orange/silver 

Silv/Red 

Blue/Gray 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Yellow 

Black/Green 

Blk/Blu/Red 

Wht/Blu/Org 

Black 

White 

Yellow 

White 

Silver/red 

Black/Green 

Blue 

White 

Silver 

Wht/Blue 

Printed: 6/9/2023 11:57:11 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

#124 no transponder - not timed

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

Classic 6 Group C 

Group C Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:29:37 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/9/2023 11:30 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

No. 

2 

17 

76 

117 

54 

75 

22 

177 

67 

59 

124 

29 

126 

291 

25 

80 

20 

988 

3 

Name 

Travis Engen 

Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmos 

Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 

Dan Magnuszewski/Eric Lux 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Jose Cortes 

Paul Marino/Stevan McAleer 

Alexandre Lima 

Dan Ammann 

Wayne West/Michael Eberhardt 

Angus Haig/Michael Eberhardt 

Fred Schulte/Russell Gee/Aaron Nash 

Khalid Eidoo/Travis Hill 

Tony Ferraro 

Richard Carlino/Derek Jones 

Dante Tornello 

Keith Frieser 

Ben Curry/Mike Smith 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Class 

C-1 

C-4 

C-6 

C-X 

C-2 

C-3 

C-9 

C-6 

C-8 

C-9 

C-8 

C-8 

C-10 

C-7 

C-2 

C-4 

C-1 

C-7 

C-5 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Total Tm 

14:40.165 

14:47.703 

15:27.408 

15:38.608 

15:53.381 

16:03.420 

14:47.959 

14:59.667 

15:01.539 

15:16.835 

15:38.875 

15:45.782 

15:46.574 

18:11.488 

10:50.159 

11:34.067 

14:02.769 

14:38.802 

5:33.444 

Diff 

7.538 

47.243 

58.443 

1:13.216 

1:23.255 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:47.676 

1:46.818 

1:53.828 

1:51.250 

1:55.959 

1:56.123 

2:03.612 

2:05.479 

2:05.850 

2:08.392 

2:10.841 

2:11.374 

2:11.789 

2:01.614 

1:43.324 

1:45.344 

1:47.901 

2:22.305 

1:43.667 

Car Info 

2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 

2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trofeo 5200 

2021 Ligier JSP320 5600 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2018 Ferrari 488 Chg/Evo 4800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3797 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Audi RS3/TCR 2000 

2011 Ferrari 458 GT3 4500 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200 

2014 Chevrolet Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

2009 Zytek GZ09SC/LMP1 4496 

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000 

Country 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

Color 

Silv/Red 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Black/Green 

Blk/Blu/Red 

Wht/Blu/Org 

Black 

Yellow 

Silver/red 

White 

White 

Wht/Blue 

Blue 

Black/Green 

Red 

Orange/silver

Blue 

Blue/Gray 

White 

Yellow 

Printed: 6/9/2023 4:55:37 PM 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

Classic 6 Group C 

Group C Qual Race 

Race (20:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:34:42 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/9/2023 16:30 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

No. 

25 

80 

3 

17 

20 

117 

54 

177 

75 

291 

22 

67 

59 

76 

29 

4 

126 

124 

988 

Name 

Richard Carlino/Derek Jones 

Dante Tornello 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmos 

Keith Frieser 

Dan Magnuszewski/Eric Lux 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Alexandre Lima 

Jose Cortes 

Tony Ferraro 

Paul Marino/Stevan McAleer 

Dan Ammann 

Wayne West/Michael Eberhardt 

Bruce Ledoux/Victor Spivak 

Fred Schulte/Russell Gee/Aaron Nash 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Khalid Eidoo/Travis Hill 

Angus Haig/Michael Eberhardt 

Ben Curry/Mike Smith 

Class 

C-2 

C-4 

C-5 

C-4 

C-1 

C-X 

C-2 

C-6 

C-3 

C-7 

C-9 

C-8 

C-9 

C-6 

C-8 

C-10 

C-10 

C-8 

C-7 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

Total Tm 

39:26.496 

39:54.589 

40:33.043 

41:12.723 

39:36.379 

40:30.517 

40:23.953 

40:25.112 

40:25.737 

41:10.805 

39:40.717 

40:32.923 

40:48.667 

36:11.847 

39:27.848 

39:53.893 

40:20.255 

41:12.398 

39:31.013 

Diff 

28.093 

1:06.547 

1:46.227 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:41.554 

1:42.712 

1:44.498 

1:45.127 

1:46.688 

1:48.139 

1:55.718 

1:51.458 

1:54.506 

1:55.099 

1:59.644 

2:02.393 

2:01.798 

1:49.943 

2:05.181 

2:05.555 

2:07.399 

2:11.050 

2:17.354 

Car Info 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200 

2014 Chevrolet Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000 

2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 

2009 Zytek GZ09SC/LMP1 4496 

2021 Ligier JSP320 5600 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2018 Ferrari 488 Chg/Evo 4800 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2011 Ferrari 458 GT3 4500 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3797 

2016 Lamborghini Huracan S/Trofeo 5200 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2018 Audi RS3/TCR 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

Country 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

Color 

Orange/silver

Blue 

Yellow 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Blue/Gray 

Blk/Blu/Red 

Wht/Blu/Org 

Silver/red 

Black 

Red 

Yellow 

White 

White 

Black/Green 

Blue 

Wht/Blk/Red 

Black/Green 

Wht/Blue 

White 

Printed: 6/10/2023 5:22:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

Classic 6 Group C 

Group C Race 1 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 16:33:52 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/10/2023 16:30 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

25 

80 

117 

3 

75 

17 

54 

291 

22 

59 

67 

4 

124 

126 

29 

988 

20 

Name 

Richard Carlino/Derek Jones 

Dante Tornello 

Dan Magnuszewski/Eric Lux 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Jose Cortes 

Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Tony Ferraro 

Paul Marino/Stevan McAleer 

Wayne West/Michael Eberhardt 

Dan Ammann 

Danny Stewart/S Tyler 

Angus Haig/Michael Eberhardt 

Khalid Eidoo/Travis Hill 

Fred Schulte/Russell Gee/Aaron Nash 

Ben Curry/Mike Smith 

Keith Frieser 

Class 

C-2 

C-4 

C-X 

C-5 

C-3 

C-4 

C-2 

C-7 

C-9 

C-9 

C-8 

C-10 

C-8 

C-10 

C-8 

C-7 

C-1 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Total Tm 

35:44.232 

35:45.189 

36:00.376 

36:26.073 

36:56.429 

38:08.792 

36:14.388 

36:45.069 

36:56.255 

37:16.633 

37:01.127 

37:20.008 

36:06.218 

36:07.951 

36:10.385 

37:57.889 

0.690 

Diff 

0.957 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

19 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:41.665 

1:41.586 

1:46.326 

1:49.587 

1:51.073 

1:45.370 

1:54.386 

1:55.054 

1:54.635 

1:57.892 

2:02.519 

2:06.637 

2:10.193 

2:07.939 

2:08.758 

2:11.970 

Car Info 

2011 Oreca FLM09 6200 

2014 Chevrolet Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

2021 Ligier JSP320 5600 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette C7.R 7000 

2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 

2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2011 Ferrari 458 GT3 4500 

2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3797 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2018 Audi RS3/TCR 2000 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 4000 

2009 Zytek GZ09SC/LMP1 4496 

Country 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

Color 

Orange/silver 

Blue 

Blk/Blu/Red 

Yellow 

Black 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Wht/Blu/Org 

Red 

Yellow 

White 

White 

Wht/Blk/Red 

Wht/Blue 

Black/Green 

Blue 

White 

Blue/Gray 

Printed: 6/10/2023 8:42:51 PM 
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Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

Classic 6 Group C 

Group C Race 2 

Race started at 19:33:24 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/10/2023 19:30 

Late PitStop - #67 - 40" 13.359" late

Session shortened due to incident on track.



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

No. 

80 

117 

54 

59 

29 

67 

126 

4 

Name 

Dante Tornello 

Dan Magnuszewski/Eric Lux 

Dominick Incantalupo 

Wayne West/Michael Eberhardt 

Fred Schulte/Russell Gee/Aaron Nash 

Dan Ammann 

Khalid Eidoo/Travis Hill 

Danny Stewart/Scott Tyler 

Class 

C-4 

C-X 

C-2 

C-9 

C-8 

C-8 

C-10 

C-10 

Laps 

23 

23 

21 

21 

19 

19 

19 

19 

Total Tm 

43:25.379 

44:49.442 

44:04.477 

44:12.821 

43:25.804 

43:32.141 

43:34.617 

43:38.579 

Diff 

1:24.063 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:43.081 

1:46.427 

1:54.328 

1:55.275 

2:04.463 

2:02.798 

2:04.931 

2:05.252 

Car Info 

2014 Chevrolet Coyote Corvette DP 5500 

2021 Ligier JSP320 5600 

2014 Oreca FLM-09 6200 

2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3797 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 

2018 Audi RS3/TCR 2000 

2018 Audi RS3 LMS 2000 

Country 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA 

Canada 

USA 

Color 

Blue 

Blk/Blu/Red 

Wht/Blu/Org 

White 

Blue 

White 

Black/Green 

Wht/Blk/Red 

Printed: 7/6/2023 9:26:01 AM 
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Licensed to:  JCH Services 

HSR Classic 6 Hour/The Glen Historics 

Classic 6 Group C 

Group C Race 3-rev1 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 16:02:51 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

6/11/2023 15:00 




